

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1**

As per Section 226 of Cr.P.C. APP opened the case and submitted that deceased Aarti was married to accused. Accused ill-treated Aarti by demanding money to purchase plot. The marriage between accused and deceased was solemnized in the year 2017. Within 7 years of marriage, for want of dowry accused subjected to deceased cruelty and committed her murder by means of axe and causing grievous injuries by the axe. The prosecution shall prove the case with the statements of witnesses, recovery from the scene of incident and the medical reports of the deceased. Hence, prayed to frame charge for offence punishable under Sections 302, 304-B, 498(A) of IPC.

2. Advocate for accused submitted that the charge is denied and accused is ready to face the trial.

3. On perusal of available record, prima facie there is sufficient evidence to frame charge against accused for the offence punishable under Sections 302, 304-B, 498(A) of IPC. Accused is present and is called upon to answer the charge.

Date : 05.01.2024.
Place: Kaij.

Sd/-
(K. D. Jadhav)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kaij.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original Judgment/order.”

Sd/-
(A.V.Tidke)
Steno

Dictated On : 05.01.2024
Transcribed on : 05.01.2024
Checked & signed on : 05.01.2024