

MHBI180020852023



ORDER BELOW EXH.01

After going through the record, it appears that accused is under trial prisoner. On last date, i.e. on 28/07/2025, witness No. 5 namely Ajay Pawar was present. His examination in chief has been recorded. On that day, the Ld. Advocate for accused submitted that he is going to withdraw his Vakalatnama and advocate Shri. Tidke will represent the accused, therefore, the matter be adjourned. On the said request, matter was adjourned and witness was bond over.

2. Today, the matter has been called. Witness is present. Ld. Advocate Shri. Tidke appeared before the court but shows his inability to cross-examine the witness for want of instruction. The witness is not local. He is resident of Majalgaon. In view of that, the witness is discharged. Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps for remaining witnesses.

Date :- 13/08/2025.

(S.B.Bhajipale)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kaij

Sessions Case No.257/2023
State Vs. Bhagwan Thorat
(Order below Exh.01)

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original Judgment/order.”

(N.K. Jojare)
Steno

Dictated On : 13/08/2025.
Transcribed on : 13/08/2025.
Checked & signed on : 13/08/2025.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are word to word as per original Judgment/order.

Dated 13/08/2023.

(Narendra Jojare)
Stenographer(Grade-1.),
District & Sessions Court-3,
Ambajogai.